
Date Meeting or Event Details 

Monday October 20, 2025 Municipal Election

Thursday October 30, 2025 Council Orientation & Training

Monday November 3, 2025 Organizational & Regular Council Meeting

Wednesday November 5, 2025 Finance/Infrastructure COTW

Monday November 10, 2025 Regular Council Meeting

Wednesday November 12-14, 2025 Alberta Municipalities Convention

Tuesday November 18, 2025 Committee of the Whole

Monday November 24, 2025 Regular Council Meeting

Friday November 28, 2025 Moonlight Madness & Tree Lighting

Saturday November 29, 2025 Santa Claus Parade

Wednesday December 3, 2025 Finance/Infrastructure COTW

Monday December 8, 2025 Regular Council Meeting

Tuesday December 16, 2025 Committee of the Whole

January 7-9, 2026 Council Planning Session

Monday January 12, 2026 Regular Council Meeting

Tuesday January 20, 2026 Committee of the Whole

Monday January 26, 2026 Regular Council Meeting

Wednesday February 4, 2026 Finance/Infrastructure COTW

Monday February 9, 2026 Regular Council Meeting

Tuesday February 17, 2026 Committee of the Whole

Monday February 23, 2026 Regular Council Meeting

Wednesday March 4, 2026 Finance/Infrastructure COTW

Monday March 9, 2026 Regular Council Meeting

Tuesday March 17, 2026 Committee of the Whole

Monday March 23, 2026 Regular Council Meeting

Wednesday April 1, 2026 Finance/Infrastructure COTW

Monday April 13, 2026 Regular Council Meeting

Tuesday April 21, 2026 Committee of the Whole

Monday April 27, 2026 Regular Council Meeting

Wednesday May 6, 2026 Finance/Infrastructure COTW

Monday May 11, 2026 Regular Council Meeting

Tuesday May 19, 2026 Committee of the Whole

Monday May 25, 2026 Regular Council Meeting

Wednesday June 3, 2026 Finance/Infrastructure COTW

Monday June 8, 2026 Regular Council Meeting

Tuesday June 16, 2026 Committee of the Whole

Monday June 22, 2026 Regular Council Meeting

Monday July 13, 2026* Regular Council Meeting

Monday August 24, 2026* Regular Council Meeting

Wednesday September 2, 2026 Finance/Infrastructure COTW

Monday September 14, 2026 Regular Council Meeting

Tuesday September 22, 2026 Committee of the Whole

Monday September 28, 2026 Regular Council Meeting

Wednesday October 7, 2026 Finance/Infrastructure COTW

Tuesday October 13, 2026 Regular Council Meeting

Tuesday October 20, 2026 Committee of the Whole

Monday October 26, 2026 Organizational & Regular Council Meeting

Town of Fort Macleod
2025/2026 Council Meeting Dates

*Note: Only 1 Regular Council meeting per month in July & Aug 
COTW & Finance & Infrastructure COTW Meetings are held as needed.
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